## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28149/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2022 in CWP No. 4059/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DAVINDER NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139860/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )  $\,$ 

Date: 01-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv. Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhi Ram, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of Ms. Madhavi Divan, learned ASG, to place on record the earlier decision of the Tribunal in O.A. No. 3204 of 2011 which has been relied upon by the Tribunal, while passing the impugned judgment and order, put up on 25.11.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR