SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21656/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2022 in CWP No. 4059/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139860/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 181934/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Madhavi Divan, A.S.G.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

Mr. V V V Pattabhi Ram, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mrs. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar Behra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sakal Dev Sharma, Adv.

Kumari Rashmi Rani, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As per the office report, some of the respondents are unserved either dead or otherwise.

Put up on 27.02.2023.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners to take steps to serve the unserved respondents and/or either to delete those respondent(s), who have died or to bring their legal heirs on record, if so advised.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR