SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21656/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2022 in CWP No. 4059/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139860/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 181934/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Madhavi Divan, A.S.G.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V V V Pattabhiram, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is reported that some of the respondents have died and some of respondents are still unserved. Steps be taken to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 7 and to take steps to serve the unserved respondents within a period of six weeks from today.

Put up on 07.08.2023

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR