SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21656/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2022 in CWP No. 4059/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 181934/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khana, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V V V Pattabhi Ram, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. Sudheesh K K, Adv.

Mrs. Sanooja M, Adv.

Mr. Sethu, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Rajhans, Adv.

Mr. Amernath Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Jayanti Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Janmejay Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that some of the respondents in the array of parties, have expired and appropriate steps is to be taken. Permitted to do so.

List thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)

(DIPTI KHURANA)