ITEM NO.57 COURT NO.14 SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21656/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2022 in CWP No. 4059/2022 (O&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 180677/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 180674/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 150614/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 181934/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 180675/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 29-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Vvv Pathabhi Ram, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Anas Zaidi, Adv.

Ms. Maria Jerome J., Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Arun Kr Yadav, Aga, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. Sudheesh K K, Adv.

Mrs. Sanooja M, Adv.

Mr. K K Sethukumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioners that respondent Nos.13, 17 and 37 have died.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted six weeks time to take appropriate steps with regard to the deceased respondent Nos.13, 17 and 37.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)